

## "Emma Watson Song" creator bOydestiNy, announces release dates for his "Love is Forever" album

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA, UNITED STATES, April 15, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- bOydestiNy, the Philadelphia based musician, singer and rapper who came to world-wide attention with the release of his "Emma Watson Song" music video on YouTube back in April 2008 has announced that on April 15th, 2024, Emma Watson's birthday, bOydestiNy fans will be able to pre-order his latest CD/album entitled "Love is Forever". The official release date, that the album will become publicly available, will be on May 1st, 2024, in both digital and physical formats through the major on-line vendors and select B&M stores. In 2008 bOydestiNy made history by composing the first and only "RAP" tribute to the young and beautiful Harry Potter franchise starlet.



ICR records which is partially based in Oxfordshire, UK is releasing bOydestiNy's, latest work, "Love is Forever" during the spring—the season of new love. The Emma Watson enamored songwriter and artists has assembled a repertoire of R&B and Pop love songs dedicated to our human experience with the emotion of love; from finding love to being enraptured by love: to love lost and recovered. The first single to be released from the CD/album will be the album's title song "Love is Forever."

Michael Anthony Thornton ScorpCorp Music Publishing + +1 850-980-5489 info@scorpcorpmusic.com Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/703670527

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.